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Results
 
Event 50  Girls 10-11 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Teddington Swimming Club 2:31.50  
1) Thomson, Isla 11 2) Shaw, Ava 11 3) Ballinger-Finch, Thea 11 4) Hyde, Izzy 11

    A2 Hackney Aquatics 2:34.22  
1) Ogden, Mika 11 2) Serfozo-Celik, Aranka 11 3) Taggart, Cressida 11 4) Silva, Isla 11

    A3 Hillingdon SC 2:37.16  
1) Enright, Holly 10 2) Woollard, Georgina 11 3) Van Zyl, Kayla 11 4) Woollard, Francesca 10

    A4 Anaconda SC 2:41.43  
1) Hayes, Mabel 11 2) Bremen, Sophia 11 3) Waite, Lily 11 4) Stansfield, Evie 11

    A5 Staines 2:45.08  
1) Robinson, Emma 11 2) Anthony, Hazel 11 3) Wilkes, Jessica 11 4) Hughes, Lexie 10

    A6 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:46.57  
1) Liddell, Maddy 11 2) Krok, Tianna 11 3) Ferera, Garance 11 4) Shaw, Charlotte 11

    B7 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:48.77  
1) O'Rourke, Isobel 11 2) O'Connell, Marlena 11 3) Lambropoulos, Ava 10 4) Pama, Charlotte 11

    A8 Enfield Swim Squad 2:50.86  
1) Richards, Abbie 11 2) Griffiths, Lila 11 3) Couzens, Ella 11 4) Lead, Elizabeth 11

    B9 Ealing Swimming Club 2:55.31  
1) Furlong, Alexi 10 2) Leonard, Emily 11 3) Savic, Simona 11 4) Booth, Primrose 10

    A10 Brompton SC 3:04.39  
1) Burns, Caroline 11 2) Saaidi, Kheira 11 3) Witte, Sofia 10 4) Minks, Jemma 10

    B11 Brompton SC 3:07.58  
1) Johnson, Isobel 11 2) Rickard, Gracie 11 3) Becchetti, Helen 11 4) Bordignon, Isabelle 11

    A--- Ealing Swimming Club DQ  
10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: 8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet - fly

1) Hinsley, Heidi 11 2) Cooke, Tia 11 3) Kingsmill, Lucy 11 4) Lawson, Roxanne 11

    C--- Brompton SC DQ  
10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: 7.2 Arm movements not simultaneous or not in the same h

1) Fleming, Sarah 11 2) Potel, Jessica 10 3) Byun, Agnes 10 4) Nicolson, Natasha 10

    A--- Chelsea&West SCR  
    C--- Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. SCR  

1) Motlagh, Sarina 11 2) Hynes, Sinead 11 3) Nemodruk, Alexandra 11 4) Poon, Saskia 10
 
Event 51  Girls 12 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:22.09  
1) Magliocco, Emilia 12 2) McEver, Ella 12 3) McGrath, Edie 12 4) Tilbury, Sian 12

    A2 Hillingdon SC 2:22.37  
1) Ortiz, Emma 12 2) Gleeson, Aura 12 3) McGowan, Stefania 12 4) Bridgen, Poppy 12

    A3 Ealing Swimming Club 2:24.26  
1) Whittaker, Leah 12 2) Furlong, Kya 12 3) Zobek, Sonia 12 4) Nishimura, Kanami 12

    A4 Teddington Swimming Club 2:25.07  
1) Griffiths, Betsy 12 2) Kreuzer, Poppy 12 3) Harris, Rachael 12 4) Barrett, Alex 12

    A5 Staines 2:29.44  
1) Hughes, Lulu 12 2) Hunt, Mae 12 3) Harry, Rosa 12 4) Kirkbride, Caitlyn 12

    B6 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:31.91  
1) Gholami, Cindy 12 2) Dowell, Amelia 12 3) Utermann, Helena 12 4) Gwilym-William, Peggy 12

    B7 Staines 2:33.54  
1) Higham, Trinty 12 2) Jones, Rosie 12 3) Cully, Renee 12 4) West, Emily 12

    A8 Brompton SC 2:33.61  
1) Comerford, Niamh 12 2) Mathews, Tiggy 12 3) Wallrock, Hana 12 4) McGill, Tess 12

    B9 Hillingdon SC 2:34.03  
1) Merritt-McCorkindale, Atlanta 122) Bowley, Hannah 12 3) Neal, Gabriella 12 4) Dempsey, Lilly 12

    A10 Enfield Swim Squad 2:34.51  
1) Nice, Freya 12 2) Kularatne, Ranithma 12 3) Dring, Tara 12 4) Farthing, Megan 12

    A11 Anaconda SC 2:35.77  
1) Childs, Madeleine 12 2) Shafiq, Leila 12 3) Holloway, Persephone 12 4) Hutt, Ettienne 12
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(Event 51  Girls 12 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A12 Hackney Aquatics 2:36.20  
1) Dumbleton, Lorna 12 2) Duckworth, Freya 12 3) Worthington, Maddie 12 4) Taggart, Ophelia 12

    C13 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:39.49  
1) Wood, Alice 12 2) Sparks, Lillian 12 3) Zatta, Margherita 12 4) Anselm, Olivia 12

    B14 Ealing Swimming Club 2:46.02  
1) Willetts, Isobel 12 2) Bryce, Molly 12 3) Peres, Angelina 12 4) Krickic, Adriana 12

    B15 Brompton SC 3:04.13  
1) Nicolson, Sofia 12 2) Preston, Chloe 12 3) Di Bernardini, Sofia 12 4) Mannes, Lara 12

 
Event 52  Girls 13 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:15.12  
1) O'Connell, Annelise 13 2) Kahaner, Lyelle 13 3) Abbas, Sharlize 13 4) Lambropoulos, Alexis 13

    A2 The Borough of Harrow SC 2:17.56  
1) Sharrock, Laura 13 2) Somasundram, Vinammra 13 3) Ansari, Aaliyah 13 4) Pereira, Veronika 13

    A3 Staines 2:17.87  
1) Johal, Shaan 13 2) Hunt, Sam 13 3) Stevenson, Ana 13 4) Slater, Lily-Mae 13

    A4 Anaconda SC 2:18.73  
1) Goldin, Sadie 13 2) Charap, Jasmina 13 3) Bayley, Alice 13 4) Sebag-Montefiore, Harriette 13

    A5 Enfield Swim Squad 2:19.11  
1) Byrne, Melissa 13 2) Robinson, Jacquelyne 13 3) Baxter, Ellisia 13 4) Ciszewski, Victoria 13

    A6 Teddington Swimming Club 2:22.13  
1) Poaros, Rhea 13 2) Tilzey, Bella 13 3) Webster, Erin 13 4) Harvey, Orla 13

    A7 Hillingdon SC 2:22.95  
1) Shires, Francesca 13 2) Willis, Macy 13 3) Askew, Ria 13 4) Komasiak, Angela 13

    A8 Chelsea&West 2:24.44  
1) Baghai, Nadia 13 2) Daffey, Schuyler 13 3) Jacob, Chloe 13 4) Radcliffe, Virginia 13

    B9 Ealing Swimming Club 2:27.30  
1) Train, Ella 13 2) Gillespie, Mairi 13 3) West, Lucia 13 4) Ossman, Alisha 13

    B10 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:31.79  
1) Bureau, Scarlet 13 2) Mee, Clara 13 3) Mchugh, Lucca 13 4) Gerhardstein, Natasha 13

    C11 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:44.82  
1) Geddes, Amba 13 2) Bayley-Hay, Kaya 13 3) Clark, Florence 13 4) Driscoll, Kate 13

    A--- Ealing Swimming Club DQ  
4.4 Start before starting signal - misc

1) Musial, Zoe 13 2) Whitmore, Emily 13 3) Benson, Ruby 13 4) McKenna, Connie 13

    A--- Hackney Aquatics SCR  
1) Brine, Amelie 13 2) Thomas Epstein, Stella 13 3) Phillimore, Ronnie 13 4) Forde, Lilah 13

    A--- Brompton SC SCR  
1) Barzaghi, Allegra 13 2) D'Aiuto, Francesca 13 3) Simonovski, Ibonia 13 4) Nabli, Sara 13

 
Event 53  Boys 10-11 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Chelsea&West 2:06.80  
1) Whittles, Edward 11 2) Kemp, Sam 11 3) Peters, Mathew 11 4) Zeren, Mehmet 11

    A2 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:15.22  
1) Markov, Nik 11 2) Finch, Nick 11 3) Quellmann, Max 11 4) Goshchansky, Denis 11

    A3 Teddington Swimming Club 2:20.84  
1) Barrett, Hayden 11 2) Yannai, Eyal 11 3) Luttig, Dylan 11 4) Bainbridge, Billy 11

    A4 Ealing Swimming Club 2:21.50  
1) Adams, Josef 10 2) Hussein, Fras 10 3) Rolfe-Cane, Travis 11 4) Sennis, Jacob 11

    A5 Hillingdon SC 2:22.91  
1) Phillips, Rohan 11 2) Chiu, Jason 11 3) Opimo-Fisher, David 10 4) May, Andrew 10

    A6 Staines 2:26.65  
1) Webb, Dillon 11 2) Adams, Joseph 10 3) Churchill, George 11 4) Chodnicki, Marcel 11

    A7 Brompton SC 2:30.20  
1) Wolfe, Elliot 11 2) Moore, Freddy 11 3) Aliboni, Matteo 11 4) Barnes, Phoenix 10
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    B8 Ealing Swimming Club 2:31.40  
1) Hadjazi, Abdel 11 2) Remington, Alastair 11 3) Baker, Toby 11 4) Headrick, Sam 10

    C9 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:43.41  
1) Chaidos, Yiannis 11 2) Tydeman, Zach 11 3) Pelling, Alexandre 11 4) Gerhardstein, Aksel 11

    A10 Enfield Swim Squad 2:45.27  
1) Spratling, Fredrik 11 2) Rameshwar, Nathan 10 3) Flannagan, Jake 10 4) Yildiz, Jaleel 11

    A11 Hackney Aquatics 2:48.24  
1) Thomas-Epstein, Aaron 10 2) Ahmed, Yasir 11 3) Rohrer, William 10 4) Whitehead, Henry 11

    A--- Anaconda SC DQ  
10.11 Swimmer #2 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches

1) Winterburn, Wyndham 11 2) Bezel-Selby, Malcolm 11 3) Lyttle, Joshua 11 4) De Montbel, Cyril 11

    B--- Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. DQ  
10.14 Obstructing another swimmer/team when leaving pool after completion of relay leg or

1) Miceta, Damian 10 2) Brero, Leonardo 10 3) Grant, Ritchie 10 4) Kyril, Haziq 11

    B--- Brompton SC SCR  
1) Revel, Michael 11 2) Garcia-Hennessey, David 10 3) Leyhane, Jaden 10 4) Hindley, Jack 10

    A--- Haringey  Aquatics SCR  
1) Vazquez Tunez, Gael 11 2) Caravati-Pringle, Elia 11 3) Ridard, Luca 10 4) Kupczyk Akomeah, Travis 11

 
Event 54  Boys 12 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 The Borough of Harrow SC 2:02.04  
1) Abdi, Abdel 12 2) McLoughlin, Conor 12 3) Carlos, Cameron Kai 12 4) Coyle, Alexander 12

    A2 Ealing Swimming Club 2:05.64  
1) Lee-Knowles, Harry 12 2) Garcia, Christopher 12 3) Lambakis, Rigas 12 4) Borak, Yuriy 12

    A3 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:05.70  
1) Biss, Brandon 12 2) Wright, Oliver 12 3) He, Leo 12 4) Divet, Antoine 12

    A4 Hillingdon SC 2:16.11  
1) Flynn, Luke 12 2) Heanen, Brandon 12 3) Stone, Oliver 12 4) Ehsan, Daniel 12

    A5 Enfield Swim Squad 2:16.73  
1) Prenga, Mark 12 2) Khadraoui, Sami 12 3) McCoole, Conor 12 4) Fry, Clement 12

    A6 Teddington Swimming Club 2:17.18  
1) Parker, Lorenzo 12 2) Catling, Ben 12 3) Brady, James 12 4) Porter, Thomas 12

    B7 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:19.02  
1) Alvarado, Matthias 12 2) Hogben, Oscar 12 3) Cohen, Jacob 12 4) Levison, Louis 12

    C8 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:28.22  
1) Bataille, Griffin 12 2) Addington, Sammy 12 3) Smith, Jamie 12 4) Barta, Danny 12

    A9 Staines 2:29.18  
1) Hocking, James 12 2) Vegvari, Gabor 12 3) Griffiths, Barnaby 12 4) Madden, William 12

    A--- Haringey  Aquatics NS  
1) Vizitiu, Andrew 12 2) Bowman Byrue, Jaquan 12 3) Haxhiasllani, Johnny 12 4) Hamilton McMahon, Arun 12

    A--- Hackney Aquatics NS  
1) Endres, Milo 12 2) Piedra, Brysan 12 3) Giffin, Fred 12 4) Ito, Ley 12

    A--- Chelsea&West SCR  
    B--- Ealing Swimming Club SCR  
    A--- Brompton SC SCR  

1) Amore, Julian 12 2) Hunter, Joshua 12 3) Witte, Johannes 12 4) Moore, Trystan 12
 
Event 55  Boys 13 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 1:57.41  
1) Chen, Will 13 2) Pama, Alex 13 3) Giovannoni, Gabriele 13 4) Chen, Alex 13

    A2 Enfield Swim Squad 1:57.61  
1) Cornish, Sam 13 2) Overton, Joe 13 3) Casapu, Iuli 13 4) Neilson, Declan 13

    A3 Ealing Swimming Club 1:58.21  
1) Mahmutogli, Jason 13 2) Larkam, Callum 13 3) Adams, Ben 13 4) O'Sullivan, Ossian 13
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    A4 Staines 1:58.62  
1) Geczy, Imre 13 2) Doran, Beau 13 3) Santos, Aljeroe 13 4) Churchill, Joseph 13

    A5 Hillingdon SC 1:59.47  
1) Bartholomew, Cameron 13 2) Harrington, James 13 3) Bennett, Adam 13 4) Oliver, Sean 13

    A6 Haringey  Aquatics 2:01.38  
1) Hoole, Hayden 13 2) Nieto Charry, Jairo 13 3) Davies, Gareth 13 4) Green, Max 13

    A7 Teddington Swimming Club 2:08.40  
1) Farquhar-Smith, Thomas 13 2) Andrews, Eddie 13 3) Cheesbrough, Alex 13 4) Davies, Louis 13

    B8 Ealing Swimming Club 2:11.73  
1) Bruce, Eddie 13 2) Williams, Harrison 13 3) Lombardo, Max 13 4) Djankoff, Leo 13

    B9 Hillingdon SC 2:13.22  
1) Hensman, Will 13 2) Tobin, Shaun 13 3) Austin, Alex 13 4) Rao, Prajwal 13

    A10 Brompton SC 2:14.75  
1) Boyle, Luka 13 2) El Asmar, Leo 13 3) Dufour, Lorenzo 13 4) Moscoso, Sebastian 13

    B11 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:25.46  
1) Pliner, Theo 13 2) Aziz, Leon 13 3) Thierbach Gati, Oscar 13 4) Zinin, Maximilian 13

    B--- Brompton SC DQ  
10.13 Team swum in incorrect order to that previously nominated

1) Ferone, Filippo 13 2) Harris, Thomas 13 3) Leyhane, Camden 13 4) Zhang, Allan 13

    A--- Chelsea&West SCR  
    A--- Hackney Aquatics SCR  
    C--- Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. SCR  

 
Event 71  Boys 10-11 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Chelsea&West 2:20.72  
1) Zeren, Mehmet 11 2) Whittles, Edward 11 3) Kemp, Sam 11 4) Gray, Henry 11

    A2 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:34.38  
1) Finch, Nick 11 2) Quellmann, Max 11 3) Kyril, Haziq 11 4) Markov, Nik 11

    A3 Ealing Swimming Club 2:41.74  
1) Hadjazi, Abdel 11 2) Rolfe-Cane, Travis 11 3) Hussein, Fras 10 4) Adams, Josef 10

    A4 Anaconda SC 2:42.08  
1) De Montbel, Cyril 11 2) Selwyn, Alec 11 3) Benedict, Vincent 10 4) Lyttle, Joshua 11

    A5 Teddington Swimming Club 2:42.11  
1) Ho, Samuel 11 2) Bainbridge, Billy 11 3) Luttig, Dylan 11 4) Thorpe, Tristan 11

    B6 Chelsea&West 2:45.04  
1) Baghai, Kamran 11 2) Ruckel-Bekefi, Alexander 10 3) Peters, Mathew 11 4) Bradshaw, Balthazar 11

    A7 Hillingdon SC 2:45.18  
1) Chiu, Jason 11 2) Opimo-Fisher, David 10 3) Phillips, Rohan 11 4) May, Andrew 10

    A8 Brompton SC 2:54.99  
1) Aliboni, Matteo 11 2) Wolfe, Elliot 11 3) Barnes, Phoenix 10 4) Moore, Freddy 11

    B9 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:57.44  
1) Gerhardstein, Aksel 11 2) Pelling, Alexandre 11 3) Goshchansky, Denis 11 4) Miceta, Damian 10

    A--- Enfield Swim Squad DQ  
10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: 8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water - fly

1) Spratling, Fredrik 11 2) Rameshwar, Nathan 10 3) Flannagan, Jake 10 4) Yildiz, Jaleel 11

    C--- Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. DQ  
10.13 Team swum in incorrect order to that previously nominated: 6.2 Left position on the

1) Barrot, Gabriel 10 2) Chaidos, Yiannis 11 3) Brero, Leonardo 10 4) Grant, Ritchie 10

    A--- Hackney Aquatics DQ  
10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: 8.4 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or

1) Ahmed, Yasir 11 2) Whitehead, Henry 11 3) Rohrer, William 10 4) Thomas-Epstein, Aaron 10

    A--- Staines DQ  
10.11 Swimmer #4 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches

1) Chodnicki, Marcel 11 2) Bujakowski, Toby 11 3) Churchill, George 11 4) Bland, Max 10
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    B--- Ealing Swimming Club DQ  
10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: 7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or

1) Baker, Toby 11 2) Headrick, Sam 10 3) Remington, Alastair 11 4) Sennis, Jacob 11

    A--- Haringey  Aquatics SCR  
1) Vazquez Tunez, Gael 11 2) Ridard, Luca 10 3) Kupczyk Akomeah, Travis 11 4) Caravati-Pringle, Elia 11

    B--- Brompton SC SCR  
1) Garcia-Hennessey, David 10 2) Lamy, Tibalt 10 3) Leyhane, Jaden 10 4) Hindley, Jack 10

 
Event 72  Boys 12 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:17.52  
1) Biss, Brandon 12 2) Wright, Oliver 12 3) He, Leo 12 4) Divet, Antoine 12

    A2 The Borough of Harrow SC 2:19.17  
1) Carlos, Cameron Kai 12 2) Brickman, Alex 12 3) Coyle, Alexander 12 4) Abdi, Abdel 12

    A3 Chelsea&West 2:29.92  
1) Rudd, Jonathan 12 2) Johnston, Alexander 12 3) Meyers, Connor 12 4) Lui, Samuel 12

    A4 Hillingdon SC 2:33.33  
1) Stone, Oliver 12 2) Flynn, Luke 12 3) Heanen, Brandon 12 4) Ehsan, Daniel 12

    A5 Teddington Swimming Club 2:36.18  
1) Brady, James 12 2) Catling, Ben 12 3) Porter, Thomas 12 4) Mayer, Josh 12

    B6 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:37.58  
1) Alvarado, Matthias 12 2) Hogben, Oscar 12 3) Cohen, Jacob 12 4) Levison, Louis 12

    A7 Hackney Aquatics 2:39.19  
1) Endres, Milo 12 2) Ito, Ley 12 3) Piedra, Brysan 12 4) Giffin, Fred 12

    A8 Staines 2:48.51  
1) Hocking, James 12 2) Griffiths, Barnaby 12 3) Madden, William 12 4) Vegvari, Gabor 12

    C9 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:50.58  
1) Addington, Sammy 12 2) Cutler, Luka 12 3) Mykhalus, Marco 12 4) Barta, Danny 12

    A--- Enfield Swim Squad DQ  
10.11 Swimmer #2 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches

1) Khadraoui, Sami 12 2) Prenga, Mark 12 3) McCoole, Conor 12 4) Fry, Clement 12

    A--- Ealing Swimming Club DQ  
10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: 6.3 Totally submerged, (except for first 15m following

1) Booth, Rex 12 2) Garcia, Christopher 12 3) Lee-Knowles, Harry 12 4) Borak, Yuriy 12

    A--- Brompton SC DQ  
10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: 6.4 Not on back when leaving the wall - back

1) Lanoiselez, Etienne 12 2) Weiss, Ynon 12 3) Witte, Johannes 12 4) Moore, Trystan 12

    B--- Ealing Swimming Club SCR  
    A--- Haringey  Aquatics SCR  

1) Bowman Byrue, Jaquan 12 2) Hamilton McMahon, Arun 12 3) Vizitiu, Andrew 12 4) Haxhiasllani, Johnny 12
 
Event 73  Boys 13 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Enfield Swim Squad 2:10.46  
1) Overton, Joe 13 2) Cornish, Sam 13 3) Neilson, Declan 13 4) Casapu, Iuli 13

    A2 Staines 2:13.05  
1) Geczy, Imre 13 2) Beard, Alex 13 3) Santos, Aljeroe 13 4) Churchill, Joseph 13

    A3 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:14.54  
1) Pama, Alex 13 2) Chen, Alex 13 3) Chen, Will 13 4) Giovannoni, Gabriele 13

    A4 Ealing Swimming Club 2:15.77  
1) Mahmutogli, Jason 13 2) Lombardo, Max 13 3) Larkam, Callum 13 4) O'Sullivan, Ossian 13

    A5 Hillingdon SC 2:16.62  
1) Bennett, Adam 13 2) Bartholomew, Cameron 13 3) Oliver, Sean 13 4) Harrington, James 13

    A6 Teddington Swimming Club 2:24.10  
1) Petrenko, Luca 13 2) Cheesbrough, Alex 13 3) Davies, Louis 13 4) Farquhar-Smith, Thomas 13

    A7 Brompton SC 2:28.16  
1) Dufour, Lorenzo 13 2) Zhang, Allan 13 3) Moscoso, Sebastian 13 4) El Asmar, Leo 13
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(Event 73  Boys 13 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)
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    B8 Ealing Swimming Club 2:34.67  
1) Adams, Ben 13 2) Djankoff, Leo 13 3) Bruce, Eddie 13 4) Williams, Harrison 13

    B9 Brompton SC 2:39.43  
1) Boyle, Luka 13 2) Haxby, Joseph 13 3) Harris, Thomas 13 4) Ferone, Filippo 13

    B10 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:41.49  
1) Aziz, Leon 13 2) Marshall, Samuel 13 3) Pliner, Theo 13 4) Thierbach Gati, Oscar 13

    B--- Hillingdon SC DQ  
10.11 Swimmer #3 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches

1) Hensman, Will 13 2) Austin, Alex 13 3) Tobin, Shaun 13 4) Rao, Prajwal 13

    A--- Chelsea&West DQ  
10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: 7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or

1) Ubertalli, Pietro 13 2) Sinclair, Harry 13 3) Ritchie, Oliver 13 4) Miranda, Juan 13

    A--- Haringey  Aquatics SCR  
1) Nieto Charry, Jairo 13 2) Green, Max 13 3) Davies, Gareth 13 4) Hoole, Hayden 13

    A--- Hackney Aquatics SCR  
    C--- Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. SCR  

 
Event 74  Girls 10-11 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Teddington Swimming Club 2:11.60  
1) Thomson, Isla 11 2) Shaw, Ava 11 3) Hyde, Izzy 11 4) Ballinger-Finch, Thea 11

    A2 Hackney Aquatics 2:14.93  
1) Silva, Isla 11 2) Braybrooks, Heidi 11 3) Taggart, Cressida 11 4) Ogden, Mika 11

    A3 Staines 2:18.84  
1) Anthony, Hazel 11 2) Williams, Zoe 11 3) Hughes, Lexie 10 4) Robinson, Emma 11

    A4 Hillingdon SC 2:20.54  
1) Van Zyl, Kayla 11 2) Woollard, Georgina 11 3) Enright, Holly 10 4) Woollard, Francesca 10

    A5 Ealing Swimming Club 2:20.78  
1) Hinsley, Heidi 11 2) Lawson, Roxanne 11 3) Furlong, Alexi 10 4) Leonard, Emily 11

    A6 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:25.45  
1) Liddell, Maddy 11 2) Ferera, Garance 11 3) Garcia Rodenas, Adela 11 4) Shaw, Charlotte 11

    B7 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:29.34  
1) O'Rourke, Isobel 11 2) Pama, Charlotte 11 3) Lambropoulos, Ava 10 4) Grabinar, Hannah 11

    B8 Ealing Swimming Club 2:29.51  
1) Savic, Simona 11 2) Kingsmill, Lucy 11 3) Williams, Alicia 11 4) Cooke, Tia 11

    A9 Anaconda SC 2:31.55  
1) Hayes, Mabel 11 2) Brodie, Astrid 11 3) Waite, Lily 11 4) Stansfield, Evie 11

    C10 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:34.49  
1) Leon, Ariella 11 2) Hynes, Sinead 11 3) Kennedy, Siun 11 4) Motlagh, Sarina 11

    A11 Brompton SC 2:41.30  
1) Burns, Caroline 11 2) Minks, Jemma 10 3) Witte, Sofia 10 4) Saaidi, Kheira 11

    B12 Brompton SC 2:49.21  
1) Rickard, Gracie 11 2) Bordignon, Isabelle 11 3) Johnson, Isobel 11 4) Fleming, Sarah 11

    C13 Brompton SC 2:55.51  
1) Byun, Agnes 10 2) Becchetti, Helen 11 3) Nicolson, Natasha 10 4) Potel, Jessica 10

    A--- Enfield Swim Squad DQ  
1) Griffiths, Lila 11 2) Tyner, Daniella 11 3) Richards, Abbie 11 4) Lead, Elizabeth 11

    A--- Chelsea&West SCR  
 
Event 75  Girls 12 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Ealing Swimming Club 2:07.08  
1) Whittaker, Leah 12 2) Furlong, Kya 12 3) Zobek, Sonia 12 4) Nishimura, Kanami 12

    A2 Hillingdon SC 2:07.36  
1) McGowan, Stefania 12 2) Gleeson, Aura 12 3) Ortiz, Emma 12 4) Bridgen, Poppy 12

    A3 Staines 2:07.58  
1) Harry, Rosa 12 2) Kirkbride, Caitlyn 12 3) Hughes, Lulu 12 4) Hunt, Mae 12
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MCASA RELAY County AG17 - 28/01/2017 to 05/02/2017

MCASA AGE GROUP COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

(Event 75  Girls 12 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A4 Teddington Swimming Club 2:08.56  
1) Harris, Rachael 12 2) Griffiths, Betsy 12 3) Kreuzer, Poppy 12 4) Barrett, Alex 12

    A5 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:11.68  
1) Tilbury, Sian 12 2) McEver, Ella 12 3) Gholami, Cindy 12 4) McGrath, Edie 12

    B6 Hillingdon SC 2:16.13  
1) Neal, Gabriella 12 2) Dempsey, Lilly 12 3) Bowley, Hannah 12 4) Merritt-McCorkindale, Atlanta 12

    B7 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:16.26  
1) Gwilym-William, Peggy 12 2) Anselm, Olivia 12 3) Dowell, Amelia 12 4) Utermann, Helena 12

    C8 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:16.56  
1) Magliocco, Emilia 12 2) Podurgiel, Ella 12 3) Zatta, Margherita 12 4) Sparks, Lillian 12

    B9 Staines 2:17.88  
1) Higham, Trinty 12 2) Salem, Sophie 12 3) Cully, Renee 12 4) West, Emily 12

    A10 Anaconda SC 2:18.63  
1) Holloway, Persephone 12 2) Butler, Martha 12 3) Cole, Evelyn 12 4) Hutt, Ettienne 12

    A11 Enfield Swim Squad 2:19.50  
1) Nice, Freya 12 2) Farthing, Megan 12 3) Dring, Tara 12 4) Camilo Tayaca, Nicole 12

    A12 Chelsea&West 2:21.41  
1) Bearelly, Srileia 12 2) van Lanschot, Agnes 12 3) Pandolfi Da Silveira, Julia 12 4) Surminski, Josephine 12

    A13 Brompton SC 2:21.68  
1) Comerford, Niamh 12 2) Mathews, Tiggy 12 3) McGill, Tess 12 4) Wallrock, Hana 12

    A14 Hackney Aquatics 2:23.35  
1) Taggart, Ophelia 12 2) Pakule, Evelyn 12 3) Duckworth, Freya 12 4) Dumbleton, Lorna 12

    B15 Ealing Swimming Club 2:25.45  
1) Willetts, Isobel 12 2) Peres, Angelina 12 3) Krickic, Adriana 12 4) Booker, Josie 12

    B16 Brompton SC 2:41.53  
1) Preston, Chloe 12 2) Mannes, Lara 12 3) Di Bernardini, Sofia 12 4) Nicolson, Sofia 12

 
Event 76  Girls 13 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Ealing Swimming Club 2:01.61  
1) Musial, Zoe 13 2) Benson, Ruby 13 3) Gillespie, Mairi 13 4) McKenna, Connie 13

    A2 Staines 2:02.51  
1) Hunt, Sam 13 2) Slater, Lily-Mae 13 3) Johal, Shaan 13 4) Stevenson, Ana 13

    A3 Anaconda SC 2:02.95  
1) Sebag-Montefiore, Harriette 13 2) Atherton, Leto 13 3) Bayley, Alice 13 4) Goldin, Sadie 13

    A4 Hillingdon SC 2:03.68  
1) Willis, Macy 13 2) Komasiak, Angela 13 3) Shires, Francesca 13 4) Askew, Ria 13

    A5 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:04.72  
1) Lambropoulos, Alexis 13 2) O'Connell, Annelise 13 3) Gerhardstein, Natasha 13 4) Mee, Clara 13

    A6 The Borough of Harrow SC 2:05.54  
1) Sharrock, Laura 13 2) Somasundram, Vinammra 13 3) Ansari, Aaliyah 13 4) Pereira, Veronika 13

    A7 Teddington Swimming Club 2:05.79  
1) Tilzey, Bella 13 2) Webster, Erin 13 3) Harvey, Orla 13 4) Poaros, Rhea 13

    A8 Enfield Swim Squad 2:06.45  
1) Byrne, Melissa 13 2) Baxter, Ellisia 13 3) Clarke, Rebecca 13 4) Ciszewski, Victoria 13

    B9 Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. 2:07.10  
1) Kahaner, Lyelle 13 2) Bureau, Scarlet 13 3) Sargent, Imi 13 4) Abbas, Sharlize 13

    A10 Hackney Aquatics 2:10.21  
1) Forde, Lilah 13 2) Brine, Amelie 13 3) Phillimore, Ronnie 13 4) Thomas Epstein, Stella 13

    B11 Ealing Swimming Club 2:10.91  
1) West, Lucia 13 2) Train, Ella 13 3) Vadon, Millie 13 4) Perkowska, Victoria 13

    C--- Camden Swiss Cottage S.C. DQ  
10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: 4.4 Start before starting signal - misc

1) Carroll, Eliza 13 2) Driscoll, Kate 13 3) Geddes, Amba 13 4) Bayley-Hay, Kaya 13

    A--- Brompton SC SCR  
1) Barzaghi, Allegra 13 2) D'Aiuto, Francesca 13 3) Nabli, Sara 13 4) Simonovski, Ibonia 13

    A--- Chelsea&West SCR  


